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1 ARl g 8
Frame And Cover

R P s
Ref. No. Parts No

1 2130000101

2 2130000102

3 2120000103

4 2100000212

5 90SP0520

6 2120000106

7 66479-7

8 2130000108

9 8MC04281207D
10 2120000110

11 2120000111

12 90SP0512

13 2130000113

14 2130000114

15 8ME04281008A
16 2120000116

17 8MB04280705K
18 2120000118

19 66453-3
20 8MC04281007D
21 2120000194
22 2130000122
23 8MNO04280400A
24 8MNO03201200A
25 8MNO03200400A
26 2130000126
27 8MC04280607D
28 2130000128
29 2130000129
30 2120000130
31 8MB03200606A
32 2120000132
33 2130000133
34 8MC04280507D
35 2120000135

36 21200001361
37 2120000137

38 8MC05321209D
39 2130000139
40 66620
41 66479-10
42 90PW030
43 21200001121
44 2130000172
45 66453-1
46 2130000146
47 66442-3
48 66442-4
49 2130000149

50 2120000150

51 2130000151

52 2130000152

53 21300001531

54 66479-9

55 66453-4

56 8MC95300708A
57 66479-11

58 66453-2

59 8MB03200505K
60 8MMO06402510A
61 2120000161

62 2120000210

63 2130000170

64 2120000164

65 8MB04280711E
66 8ME04281408A
67 2130000167

68 2130000168

69 8MC04280807D
70 8MC04281407D

4
|4

Description
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W3
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3t

Framee

Frame Support
Pipe

Thread Guide
Spring Pin

Qil Seal

Name Plate
Top Cover
Screw

Qil Sight Window
Qil Seal

Pin

Gasket

Side Cover
Screw

Fan Cover
Screw

Cover

Name Plate
Screw

Front Cover
Screw
Screw
Screw

Chip Guard
Screw
Hinge

Pin

Front Cover Hook
Screw
Spring
Hook
Screw
Latch

Belt Cover
Plug

Screw

Pin

Rivet

Name Plate
Washer
Plug

Screw
Name Plate
Guide
Threading Diagram For UH9303
Threading Diagram For UH9304
Bracket
Waved Washer
Cover
Cover

Oil Seal
Name Plate
Name Plate
Screw
Name Plate
Name Plate
Screw
Screw

Eye Guard
Plug

Oil Seal
Bracket
Screw
Screw

Seal Guide
Gasket
Screw
Screw

Hrr §
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2. PR IV %
Bushing And Plug

B 5 FoH S s v # A ¥
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 2130000201 FhAR Bushing 1
2 2130000202 HhAR Bushing 1
3 2130000203 FhAR Bushing 1
4 2130000204 FhAR Bushing 1
5 2130000205 FhAR Bushing 1
6 2130000206 Fhm, Bushing 2
7 21300002071 HhAR Bushing 1
8 2120000204 FhAR Bushing 2
9 2120000205 HhAR Bushing 1
10 2122000109 P Bushing 1
11 2120000203 P Bushing 1
12 2120000212 PhAm Bushing 2
13 2120000213 - - - — — — — — — —— e ————————— - o B
14 2120000209 E - Plug 1
15 240001031 EL - Plug 1
16 2120000608 o TR O-Ring 1
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R R A

Main Shaft Components

)=
Ref. No.

Boovouorwnpr
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¥ s
Parts No.
2130000301
8MNB85240300A
2120000303
8MB04281507B
8MC04281407D
2121001523
8MB03200505K
8MNO05321000A
8MN04280600C
2120000310
8MB04280607D
8MMO06401210A
2120000313
2130000314
8MNO06400500A
2120000316
2130000317
8MB03200806K
2120000319
8MNO06400800A
2200000910
8MMO064035108B
2120000323
2120000324
8MC04281007D
2120000326
2120000327
2120000328
2100000316
90BB174012
2120000331
2130000332
90BB1740121
2120000334
8MN05320500E
2130000336
90BB1535112
2120000338
90SP7510
90ER060
2130000341
2130000342
2130000343
2130000344
2120000345
2130000346
8MNO03200400A
2130000348
2130000349
90NB101310
2130000351
2130000352
2130000353
2120000354
2120000315
66800
2130000357
2120000375
2130000376
2130000360
2130000362
2100000335
21200003261
21200003271

4
| nd

Description
3 ph
% 5
g s

e
A

Position Lock Ring

¥ 5%
Ly 38 ]
R IR BhK
R
HE 4
E7jir3k
L S -
E¥

e g
i
B3
BB it
17 5%

T

@

B bk
i s
R
¥
LU
FREE W E
AR
]

i 1%
T

T 4 B
(O 3
Hin

PEJES 3
(OEILE: 3

Crankshafe
Screw
Looper Rod
Screw
Screw

Screw

Upper Kniferod
Screw

Screw

Level Pin
Crank

Screw

Level

Balance Weight
Screw

Pulley

Screw

Washer

Screw

Fan

Thrust Holder
Screw

Waved Washer
Ball Bearing
Worm

Collar

Ball Bearing
Ring

Screw

Ratchat Gear
Ball Bearing
O-Ring

Spring Pin
E-Ring

Puch Botton
Spring
Balance Weight
Regulator
Feed Pin
Eccentric
Screw

Spring
Connection
Needle Bearing
Eccentric

Pawl

Spring

Stud

Crank

Oil Wick
Washer
Needle Bar Rod
Level

Washer
O-Ring

Guide

O-Ring
O-Ring

> g

Amt. Req.
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4.3 T B0

Upper & Lower Looper Driving Mechanism

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N P

W W WWWNRNRNONDNMNNMNNNRNRERRRRERR R R R B
EONP OO0V WNREPREOOO®NOOM™WDNIERO

Pk S
Parts No.
2130000401
2120000402
8MK05320808A
2130000404
2120000405
8MB85240806A
8MNO04280400A
21200004081
8MK 06301408
8MNO03200400C
2120000411
2120000412
2130000413
8MB85240705A
21200004151
2120000440
2130000417
8MMO06401610A
2130000419
8MB75180805A
8ME75180605A
* %k k %k %
90SW050
2120000424
2130000425
8MMO05321409A
4BD0800114

* %k k %k %
2120000436
2120000430
2120000431
8MB03200406A
2120050502
2120000443

¢ #

Description

#h Shaft

A+ JaEE Washer

LA Screw

#h Shaft

BIEIE TR Spacer

LA Screw

LA Screw

L Lever

LA Screw

3 3% Screw

b 5 4 Pin

X Lpe Felt

bR A4 A Upper Looper Holder
43 5k Screw

Hods fhrik Upper Looper Holder Guide
3, ] Washer

oK Upper Looper Holder Base
43 5k Screw

3t E Cover

3 5% Screw

3 5% Screw

a4 Upper Looper

aF 35 % E] Washer

ot RF Lower Looper Arm
A Screw

T a4 Lower Looper
e Plug

R Cover

EQEa 12 Felt

18 %% Screw

3t Oil Seal

EQEa 12 Felt

X okokok ok Phm TR SR
* %k %k % % is one of the gauge parts

> g

Amt. Req.
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5. 445 B B4

Needle Bar Components

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N P

NN NN RNRNRN R R R B B 2R
O U R WNREPLOOOW-NOOOOU™NWNIPR O

Pk S
Parts No.
2130000601
2120000630
8MK 06301408
2120000625
2120000626
2120000627
8MN04280500C
2120000608
2120000628
8MB03200604A
2120000629
2120000612
2130000613
8MNO03200300A
2120000615
90ERO080

* %k %k % %
8SH32440300A
* %k %k % %
2120040620
8MB02160304A
2120000440
21200006081
8MH03200300A
* %k k %k %
21200006083

4
| nd

Description
ih

L

L
&5 FR b RF

B

O daE
Eajic 3k
4

Kok ok ok ok PR AL PR i i
* % % % % is one of the gauge parts

10

#

Shaft

Felt

Screw
Lever

Pin

Needle Bar
Screw

Bushing
Screw

Clamp

Felt

Collar

Screw
Washer
E-Ring
Needle Holder
Screw

Needle
Thread Guide
Screw
Washer

Needle Holder
O-Ring

> g

Amt. Req.

e e

[t

Lt e

13) 2(4)



UPPER AND LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

6. 1,7 BB
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6.+, T 7 BBSH
Upper And Lower Knife Components

B %
Ref. No.
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Pk S
Parts No.
2130000701
2120000702
2120000703
2120000704
8MNO06400500A
21200307061-1
8MC04280807D
2120000708
8MB85240806A
2130000710
2130000711
8MB04280807K
2130000713
2130000714
* %k k % %
2130000716
8MB75180505A
8MNO03200500A
2130000719
2130000720
2130000721
8MB03200606A
2130000723
2120050502
2130000725
2130000726
8MC04280507D
8MB04280407A
8MNO05320400A
8MNO03200300A
* %k k % %
8MF04280807C
* %k %k % %
* %k %k % %
2100000223

4
| nd

Description
7 b
SR 4
&
L ir Tk

A i e -
N

e

G
A

=

Yq &
=

I,
R

N (R

s
fa)
LS ﬁé
=W

Rl

e
A

e
A

T EE A Aes

}\_;a- %
N

nd

I,
X

nd

I,
X

nd

I,
X

Fie
I
S o
TSR
B8

X okokok ok Pm TR SR
* % % % % is one of the gauge parts

Upper Knife Shaft
Pin

Pin

Collar

Screw

Upper Knife Clamp
Screw

Upper Knife

Screw

Bracket

Cover

Screw

Spring

Lower Knife Holder
Lower Knife/Thick
Lower Knife Clamp
Screw

Screw

Shaft

Plate

Latch

Screw

Shaft

Oil Seal

Feed Mechanish Cover
Suppopt

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Needle Plate

Screw

Traveling Needle Guide
Needle Guard (Front)
Washer

> g

Amt. Req.
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6-1 TRO13 #H & B F i+ 5] 4

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N B

e il e =
a M W Nk O

Pk S
Parts.No.
4TR0130101
8SC36400707D
4TR0130103
4TR0130104
4TR0130105
4TR0130106
8SD36400508A
8MB03200506K
4TR0130109
4TR01301101
8MC04280807D
8MB03200806K
90PWO030
4TR0130111
4TR0130112

Parts List For TR013 Roller Set

¢ #
Description

Fay: Bracket
LA Screw

+ Rl Shaft (R)

T IR Roller (R)

= R Roller (L)
= Pl Shaft (L)

B 3% Screw

LA Screw

W E Front Cover
3 3% Screw

3, ] Washer

14
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7. J4rik B {54E PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

UH9304 A

For UH93[14

UH9303 A

ForUH9303

15


AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
33
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
UH93

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
用

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
UH93

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
UH93

AutoCAD SHX Text
For

AutoCAD SHX Text
用

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
UH93

AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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7. RuR BB

Presser Foot Components

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N P
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Pk S
Parts No.
2120000801
8MNO04280400A
2120000803
8MC04281607D
2130000805
2120000806
21200008071
8MMO06301210A
2120000809
2120000810
2120000811
2120000812
21200008361
8MKO05322710A
8MAQ05320408A
2120000816
2100001004
2120000818
8MB03200406A
2120000820
2120000821
2120000822
2120000823
2120000824
2120000825
2120000826
2120000827
8MB04281412R
* %k k %k %

* %k k % %
212A0000816
90SP0316
8MC04280807D
8MC04280607D
212A0000837
8MKO05321408A
212A00008371

4
| nd

Description
ih

LY

fhin.
LU
ki
Al b
LTk

¥

0 H,
JRYr e
JRYr e
JRYrRE B
W 5%

A
B a R

X okokok ok Pm TR SR
* %k %k % % is one of the gauge parts

Shaft

Screw

Bushing

Screw

Spring

Level

Collar

Screw

Lifting Hook
Level

Stud

Spring

Stopper

Screw

Nut

Presser Arm

Pin

Chain Cutter
Screw
Adjusting Screw
Nut

Spring

Presser Bar
Plunger

Stopper

Lever

Spring

Stud

Presser Foot Asm.
Presser Foot Asm.
Presser Arm Asm.
Spring Pin
Screw

Screw

Screw

Adjusting Screw Asm.

> g
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8. B%PRD B

Feed Mechanism Components

B %
Ref. No.

O~NOoO O WN B

R o

Parts No.
2130000901
2130000902
8MMO06401210A
2130000904
8MN04280400A
8MC75180605A
8MMO06401210C
2130000908
2130000909
2130000910
8MC04281007D
8MMO06401210A
2130000913
2130000914
2130000915
2130000916
2130000917
8MB04280607G
2130000919
8ME03200606A
2120000921
8MN04280400A
2130000923
2130000924
2130000925
2130000926
2130000927
8MK05201007G
2130000929
2130000930

k 3k sk sk k
8MB85240806A
3k 3k 3k k 3k

Xk %k k k %k
2130000935
2130000936
8MB05320711G
2130000938
900R070
2130000940
2130000941
2120000942
2130000943
8MMO04281207A
2130000945
2120000946
8MC04280607D
2100000223
2120000949
90ER030
8MN04280600A
2120000952
2120000953
8MB04280807A
8MB06301608Q
8MN04281000A
2130000957
8MC04280807D
8MN04280400A
90ER050
2120000613
2120000615
900R060
8MN04280400A
2120000954
2120000951
2130000967

ok kok ok P AL SR
% % % % % is one of the gauge parts

4
| nd

Description
L

95

3 54

R e L

9 54

9 5

9 54

i

i B

A

9 54

9 5

RIER 4
RS
THE

R B o

I )

9 54

ik

9 54

itk

9 54

e

ER LR
B EE
i

%1

5%

B

WY

L
faw
A
i 4
[
LV
B
B
EA)4c 7k
LA
Moy w4
0
A
LA
A
k&
A
LA
EA)4c 7k
ke 3
2 fE B
04} %
A
by
&

18

#

Crank
Stud
Screw

Differential Feed Roker

Screw
Screw
Screw
Guide
Slider
Block
Screw
Screw
Pin
Hing Seat
Washer
Shaft
Crank
Screw
Collar
Screw
Collar
Screw
Block

Differential Feed Bar

Main Feed Bar
Link

Bushing
Screw

Washer

Block

Differential Feed Dog

Screw
Auxilary Feed Dog
Main Feed Dog
Lever

Link

Screw

Shaft
0O-Ring
Lever
Spring

Stud
Regulator Plate
Screw

Pin

Spacer
Screw
Washer
Stud

E-Ring
Screw

Pin

Washer
Screw
Screw
Screw
Setting Plate
Screw
Screw
E-Ring
Collar
Washer
0O-Ring
Screw

Nut

Spring
Washer

Hizr §
Amt. Req.
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THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR UH93 []3 UH93[ ]4)

Mk A ?xﬂ%}ﬁfﬁ (UH93[]3 UH93[]4 * )
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UH93O3 M
For UH9303
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UH930O4 A
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# &84 (UH93[ 3 UH93[]4* )
Thread Tension Components(For UH93[ |3 UH93[ ]4)

0. MM 3*%E 4
BB P s
Ref. No.  Parts No.

1 2120001059
2 2100001120
3 2100001127
4 2100001126
5 2100001125
6 2100001132
7 2100041131
8 2100001123
9 2100001122
10 2100001121
11 2100001121
12 2100001121
13 2100001121
14 2120031045
15 2120001047
16 2120001048
17 2120001049
18 85B44400608K
19 212A0001052
20 212A0001055
21 212A0001056
22 210A0001124
23 2100001124
24 212A0041054

t #

Description
oy

4358 ¥ ()
A EE (F)
T EE ()

L ]

54 AR m(E)
54 AR N(R)
54 FR (%)
564 2 UG ()
FEAUR
FEAUR

S8

EATE L I L
oa L\f‘:;ﬁl;
BFEE 9

47 B (%)
584 P (%)

20

Thread Guide Plate
Stud

Felt

Tension Disc

Tension Spring Retainer

Spring (Blue)

Spring (Yellow)
Spring (Red)

Thread Guide
Tension Nut (Blue)
Tension Nut (Yellow)
Tension Nut (Green)
Tension Nut (Red)
Tension Control Plate
Tension Control Plate
Spring

Stud

Screw

Tension Controlle Asm.
Tension Controlle Asm.
Tension Controlle Asm.

Spring (Green)

Tension Controlle Asm.

A
Amt. Req.
1
3(3) 4(4)
3(3) 4(4)
6(3) 8(4)
3(3) 4(4)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
3(3) 4(4)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
1(4)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
1(3)
1(3~4)
1(3~4)
13~ 4)
B
1(4)
1(4)



10. 3445 5 4% 1 THREAD GUIDE AND THREAD TAKEUP
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10. $ 34 S
Thread Guide And Thread Takeup

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N P
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Pk S
Parts No.
2120001101
2120001102
8MB03200406A
90PWO030
2120001105
8MC04280807D
2120001107
2130001108
2130001109
2130001110
8MC04280608D
21200311121
8MNO04280400A
8MC04280607D
2120031115
2122000352
2120031117
2120041118
2130001119
2130001120
2130001121
8MB03200606A

4
| nd

Description

LY

3w

AL

LY

PURY

2N

19 54

2N

18 %%

2N

22

#

Bracket
Thread Guide
Screw
Washer
Thread Guide
Screw
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Screw
Bracket
Screw

Screw
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Guide
Thread Takeup
Thread Takeup
Thread Guide
Screw
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11. B 4 iris

Lubrication And Cooling Mechanism

B %
Ref. No.

0O ~NOO O WNBE

F 4 S
Parts No.
213A00012021
21300012022
2120001203
8MN05320400A
2120001205
2120001206
2120001207
2130001208
8MC04280807D
21300012101
2130001212
21300012131
2100001521
2200001313
2200001311
8MC04280807D
2100001536
2100001535
2120001220
2130001221
2130001222
2130001223
2130001224
900R060
8MC04281607D
2100000223
66800
2120001253
2120000612
90SP0210
8MN04280400A
2130001234
2130001235
2100000244
8SM95281017A
2130001238
8MMO05321209A
2120001240
2130001241
2120001242
2120001243
2120001244
8MC04281007D
2130001246
2130001247
900R040
2130001249
2130001250
2130001251
2130001252
90SWO050
2130001254
2120001255
8MN06400600A
2130001258
8MMO03200806A
8MA03200306A
2100001534
900R070
66453-6
2120001264
2130001265
8MC04280507D
8MN06400800A
2122000449
2122000428
2120001270
2122000436
2122000437
8MB04281007G
213A00012023

s #
Description
R Pump Asm.
R A Pump Seat
HaH Worm Gear
A Screw
#h Shaft
P Inside Rotor
oh gk 5 Outside Rotor
#HFE Cover
37 5% Screw
o, 4 Filter
& ¥ Latch
b Qil Grid
AFERE Cartrige Filter
(OEIFLE: 3 O-Ring
#HE Cover
A Screw
B & Snap Ring
F- 35 Qil Tube Joint
fU =L Screw
o Qil Tube
W Oil Tube
o Qil Tube
R Oil Distributor
075 % O-Ring
I Screw
# E Washer
AR Oil Wick
~ B4t Pin
ES Felt
SHE 4 Spring Pin
I Screw
A Qil Reservoir
WA Gasket
W3 Gasket
VS Stud
P I Oil Sight Window
7 5% Screw
E8]] Washer
o Silicone Oil Reservoir (Upper)
b E Cover
H L opl Felt
H#FE Feed Mechanish Cover
A SRH Screw
Ll Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower)
W E Cover
(ORFE: 3 O-Ring
o Oil Tube Joint
FUR =R Stud
L IS Needle Thread Lubricator
E Felt
HEAE Spring Washer
Stud
Qil Tube
Screw
Screw
Screw
Nut
Washer
O-Ring
Name Plate
Plug
Qil Tube Joint
Screw
Screw
Snap Ring
Felt Housing
Felt
Felt
Spacer
Screw

Pump Asm.
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Parts For Semi-Submerged Installation
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Parts No.
66921
66941
66956
66947
90PW100
90PW1001
8MA10800714A
8WF03131706A
66820-1
66820-2
66705
66706
66814-4
667058
667059
667057
6670510
6670512
6670511
6670513
667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
6670515
6670516
6670517
6670518
6670519
6670520
6670523
6670524
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667061
6670521
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6670526
6670525
6670528
6670527
6670530
4TR0130102

t #

Description
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7 RA
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% B
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LTy

Ea LV RE

L EF R

S R
WA RF
S R
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I

Frame Support Plate
Rubber

Stud

Rubber

Washer

Washer

Nut

Wood Screw
Waste Chute
Waste Chute
Thread Stand Asm.
Thread Stand Asm.
Table

Screw

Nut

Joint

Screw

Joint

Arm

Thread Guide

Rod Cup

Upper Thread Stand Rod
Joint

Lower Thread Stand Rod
Washer

Nut

Spool Pin

Spool Retaining Fig
Seat

Spool Tray

Spring Washer
Nut

Clamp

Screw

Thread Guide
Spool Set Bracket
Thread Guide
Thread Guide

Nut

Spring Washer
Screw

Support Rod
Wood Screw
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NODEL
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Accessories

Ref. No. Parts No.

1 66700

2 667002

3 667003

4 667004

5 667005

6 667006

7 667007

8 667008

9 667009

10 667001

11 212A0000161
12 *k 3k sk osk ok
13 66820

14 2120000199
15 2100001521
16 66695

17 66690

18 66625

19 66613

20 66722

21 66845-2

22 66671

23 66667

24 %k 3k

25 %k 3k

26 66721

27 66720

28 66715

29 66831

30 2100000223
31 6UH9300-2
32 6UH9300-1
33 /EG006

34 8MC04280608D
35 66685

36 66666

37 66453-9
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wh HERE

4,

% % % is one of the gauge parts
kok ok ok ok FTAL AR Liw Bk
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Pedal Set

Bearing

Washer

Nut

Screw

Snap Ring

Screw

Washer

Nut

Pedal

See Page Il

See Page Installation
See Page Installation
Feed Mechanish Cover
Cartrige Filter
Chain

Tweezers

Wrench

Wrench

Oil Funnel

Cover

Screwdriver
Screwdriver

Lower Knife

Needle

Container

Oiler

Oil Container
Accessories Bag
Washer

Instruction Manual
Parts List

Edge Guide Set
Screw

Oil Sight Window Wrench

Hizr §
Amt. Req.
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Parts For Table Top Type Installation
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Parts No.
4TR0130102
66941
66453-3
66947
90PW100
90PW1001

8MA10800714A
8WF03131706A

66820-1
66820-2
66705
66706
66814-6
667058
667059
667057
6670510
6670512
6670511
6670513
667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
6670515
6670516
6670517
6670518
6670519
6670520
6670523
6670524
6670531
667061
6670521
6670522
6670526
6670525
6670528
6670527
6670530
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2120000137
4TR0130116
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R
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Stud

Rubber

Name Plate
Rubber

Washer

Washer

Nut

Wood Screw
Waste Chute
Waste Chute
Thread Stand Asm.
Thread Stand Asm.
Table

Screw

Nut

Joint

Screw

Joint

Arm

Thread Guide

Rod Cup

Upper Thread Stand Rod
Joint

Lower Thread Stand Rod
Washer

Nut

Spool Pin

Spool Retaining Fig
Seat

Spool Tray

Spring Washer
Nut

Clamp

Screw

Thread Guide
Spool Set Bracket
Thread Guide
Thread Guide

Nut

Spring Washer
Screw

Support Rod
Wood Screw
Screw

Plug

Belt Cover
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Parts For Semi-Submerged Installation

B 5 ok o L v # g
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 66921 = RE Frame Support Plate 1
2 66941 7R Rubber 2
3 8MM12709918A 18 5k Screw 4
4 66947 7R Rubber 2
5 4TC0100171 3, ] Washer 4
6 4TC0100171 3, [E] Washer 4
7 8MA12701019A LR Nut 4
8 8WF03131706A A7 5% Wood Screw 3
9 66820-1 FEA R Waste Chute 1
10 66820-2 THAE R Waste Chute 1
11 66705 SHA2E B Thread Stand Asm. 1
12 66706 4RI B Thread Stand Asm. 1
13 66814-10 UHD93002 & & jic ;¢ Table 1
14 667058 43 5k Screw 2
15 667059 19ty Nut 4
16 667057 i Joint 1
17 6670510 A Screw 2
18 6670512 =47 Joint 1
19 6670511 e AF Arm 1
20 6670513 H e Thread Guide 1
21 667051 A= Rod Cup 1
22 667052 T4 Upper Thread Stand Rod 1
23 667053 B Joint 1
24 667054 T4 Lower Thread Stand Rod 1
25 667055 B Washer 2
26 667056 19ty Nut 1
27 6670515 HAF Spool Pin 1
28 6670516 T A Spool Retaining Fig 1
29 6670517 ¥ e Seat 1
30 6670518 B Spool Tray 1
31 6670519 ¥ 4B Spring Washer 1
32 6670520 19ty Nut 1
33 6670523 A Clamp 1
34 6670524 19 sk Screw 1
35 6670531 s Thread Guide 2(4)
36 667061 AR Spool Set Bracket 2(4)
37 6670521 o RF Thread Guide 1(3)
38 6670522 HAF R Thread Guide 1(3)
39 6670526 19ty Nut 1
40 6670525 ¥ 4B Spring Washer 1
41 6670528 A/ Screw 1(3)
42 6670527 ¥ Support Rod 1(3)
43 6670530 A4 5k Wood Screw 1(3)
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BH003 7 4% BLIND HEMMING

L3R E| 4 Rgrie | AiEFE | ABEE S | FEE
¥4 A Main Parts Needle Presser Main Differential Auxiliary
Models Plate Foot Asm. Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog
UH9313-032-L05 5213TP0032 | 5212PF0101 | 5213FD0032 | 5213DF0032 5213AF0243
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BHO003 7 ¥## Blind Hemming
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Ref. No
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Parts.No.
4BH0030101
4BH0020102
8SC44401109E
4BH0020104
8SA44400307A
4BH0020106
4BH0020107
8SC32440406A
4BH0020109
8SB32440705A
8MC04281207D
4BH0020112
85K44400907D
4BH0020114
4BH0030115
4BH0030116
85B32440505A
8SB24560504A
4BH0020119
4BH0020120
4BH0020121
4BH0020122
85C36401307D
8SB24560604B
4BH0020125
4BH0020126
4BH0020127
4BH0020128
4BH0020129
4BH0020130
85B32440305A
85B32440704A
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4BH0020134
4BH0020135
4BH0020136
4BH0020137

X %k %k k %
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X %k %k 3k %

% sk k sk %k
5213DG0032

% %k %k sk %k

X %k %k k %

* R
kk Hepi

z
g

Description
H R

R4
A
L3y

T+ 4

5
3

X

N

53
SRR
N
i LB
2%

W

5

R
G

4%
AHESAN

£ )
7 5
2,
B
R
7 5
S R
kS

’a

Tk Tk

= ok o 3
e ocE e RO P o i

N

=
P2}

z,
k3

- S

B ¥

R4l
g@“géjff Eo
B wl
2

TR Yr e
EH e
dEF
LHEH &

Xk ok ok ok T 4R L B

% %k %k %k %k  See Left Page
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Bracket
Arm
Screw
Washer
Nut

Pin
Spring
Screw
Cam
Screw
Screw
Guide
Screw
Stud
Glota Guide
Plate
Screw
Screw
Hing Seat
Spacer
Stopper
Spring
Screw
Screw
Hook
Hing
Pin
Folder
Lever
Spacer
Screw
Screw
Washer
Regulator
Rivet
Spring
Pin

Auxiliary Feed Dog

Folder Asm.
Needle Plate
Presser Foot Asm.
Feed Dog Asm.
Main Feed Dog

Differential Feed Dog

- LA
Amt. Req.
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SS034 = 3%+ 7 Side Suction Type

BE FHERE ¢ #
Ref. No.  Parts.No. Description
1 4550340101 7 Knife Mounting Base
2 8MC95300808E A Screw
3 66453-8 A RE A Label
4 45S0330104 F 2 4 Pin
5 4SS0330105 AR Oil Wick
6 4SS0330106 00000 - - = - - - - - - - — - o — — o — — — o oo
7 8MMO06401210A - - - - - - - - - - = - - - - - - - - - o -
8 4550330108 B 1 Driving Lever
9 45S0330109 A Spring
10 4SS0330110 15, Stud
11 4SS0330111 =8 RPN Movable Knife
12 8MB04280607D A Screw
13 8MA03200206A B by Nut
14 8MNO03200400A A/ Screw
15 4SS0330115 7w Fixed Knife
16 8MB95301008A A/IE Screw
17 8ME75180504A A/ Screw
18 4550340103 #®FE Cover
19 8MB75180605A 17 4 Screw
20 8MB02160304A A/ Screw
21 2120000702 SR 4 Pin
22 4550330122 7 B Slide Block
23 8MB75180305K A Screw
24 8MB95401008A A Screw
25 4550340102 BRRE A Name Plate
26 4550340104 e Stopper
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CP001 # 45 %2 CLOTH PLATE ASM.

EG006 ¥ % EDGE GUIDE DEVICE
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CP001 # 45 % Cloth Plate Asm.

BRE PFHEBR 2 L SLA o
Ref. No.  Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 4CP0010101 *4E Cloth Plate 1
2 4CP0010102 ¥ 5 Flat Spring 1
3 4CP0010103 i Hook 1
4 4CP0010104 r 3| & E] Washer 2
5 4CP0010105 Fay: Bracket 1
6 4CP0010106 P& 4 Bracket 1
7 2120000137 EL - Plug 2
8 8MA85240306B L7 Nut 1
9 8MAO08500513A 17 i Nut 2
10 8MB03200406A A Screw 2
11 8MB85240505D A Screw 2
12 8MK85241605A 18 %% Screw 1
13 8MC04281407D A Screw 2
14 2100000223 £ Washer 2
EG006 #:¥ ® Edge Guide Device
B % PR Yo gr 2 % g
Ref. No.  Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 /EG006 LR Edge Guide Set 1
2 4EG0060103 HiR Edge Guide 1
3 2120000150 A 253 E) Waved Washer 1
4 8SC36400707D I Screw 3
5 4EG0010107 % [E Washer 1
6 4EG0060108 Hif A Edge Guide Bracket 1
7 8SC44400908E 7 5% Screw 1
8 4EG0060109 EE Hinge 1
9 85SB32440605K I Screw 1
10 4EG0060112 FE: Bracket 1
11 4BH0020109 CRMRLS Cam 1
12 8MC04281207D B 5% Screw 1
13 2100000223 2 [ Washer 1
14 8SA44400307A by Nut 1
15 4EGO0060117 % [E Washer 2
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EF016 £t% # 5 4 3 84 Elastic Tape Attaching

B8 b ok L v # Hizr §
Ref. No.  Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 4EF0160101 Bk Transmission 1
2 4EF0160102 ¥ Cover 1
3 4EF0060103 ERF X EHe Elastic Asm. 1
4 4EF0060104 A4 i Timing Gear 1
5 8MNO05320500E NS Screw 6
6 4EF0160105 #A54 F Timing Gear (224 XL * 12mm) 1
7 4EF0060107 & % Bracket 1
8 8MMO05324507A L 5 Screw 2
9 4EF0060109 AFHEFE Belt Cover 1
10 8MC04280507D B 5% Screw 4
11 4EF0060111 A F Pully 1
12 8MN06400800C B 5% Screw 2
13 4EF0060113 i Shaft 1
14 4EF0060114 # A5 4 B Timing Gear 1
15 2200001025 #E Washer 2
16 4EF0060116 = i Hand Wheel 1
17 8MM06404310B 1 % Screw 1
18 4EF0040107 2 [E] Washer 1
19 8MMO06401210A 1 % Screw 3
20 4EF0060126 AFF Belt Cover 1
21 8MC05321209D 19 5% Screw 3
22 90PW040 B Washer 3
23 £ 3E 3F 3F 3 3 TR % e Presser Foot Asm. 1
24 8MMO05321609A I Screw 2
25 4EF016A0106 REFE Elastic Asm. 1
26 % %k k k JR e e Presser Foot Asm. 1
27 4BH0030101 A Bracket 1
28 85C44401109E T& 4 1% 4> Screw 1
29 4BH0020104 A5 E Waved Washer 2
30 8SA44400307A B Nut 1
31 4BH0020106 T4 Pin 1
32 4BH0020107 £x Spring 1
33 8SC32440406A B 5% Screw 1
34 4BH0020109 CEMALY Cam 1
35 8SB32440505A 1 % Screw 1
36 8MC04281207D P Screw 1
37 4EF0060146 Rk Arm 1
38 8MAO05320408A By Nut 1
39 4EF0060148 g 45 Connection 1
40 2210090314 + Tape Guide (R) 1
41 4EF0060150 EROF Tape Guide Bar 1
42 8MNO03200300A ¥ 5 Screw 2
43 4EF006A0146 A w Thread Gear Set 1
44 8MNO06400800A P Screw 3
45 4EF0060155 B Nut 1
46 4EF0060156 BR Bracket 1
47 4EF0060157 E Thread Guide 1
48 4EF0060158 P Screw 1
49 4EF0060159 * 32 Bracket 1
50 4EF0060154 A % Bracket 1
51 8MA06400510A B Nut 1
52 8MMO04281207A IS Screw 2
53 4GC0600132 x4 Thread Guide 4
54 2120001240  E Washer 4

%ok kk ok TR G 4R B
Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk SeeLeftPage
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EF017 £t% ¥ 5& 4 3 184 Elastic Tape Attaching (For UHD9383 UHD9384)

B8 Pl s & - g
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 4EF0160101 B Transmission 1
2 4EF0160102 +EFE Cover 1
3 4EF0060103 E3Q e A RS K Elastic Asm. 1
4 4EF0060104 L] Timing Gear 1
5 8MNO05320500E W sk Screw 6
6 4EF0160105 # A58 F Timing Gear (224XL * 12mm) 1
7 4EF0070101 % Bracket 1
8 8MMO05324507A 3 5% Screw 2
9 4EF0060109 A HEE Belt Cover 1
10 8MC04280507D ¥ 5k Screw 4
11 8MMO05324507A L 5% Screw 1
12 8MAO05320408A L by Nut 1
13 4EF0060113 i@ gh Shaft 1
14 4EF0060114 ® 4L H Timing Gear 1
15 2200001025 2 [ Washer 2
16 4EF0060116 = i Hand Wheel 1
17 8MMO06404310B S Screw 1
18 4EF0040107 3 3] Washer 1
19 8MMO06401210A 9 5% Screw 3
20 90PW040 2 [ Washer 3
21 %k k %k >k k JBR B e Presser Foot Asm. 1
22 8MMO05321609A 9 5% Screw 2
23 4EF017A0106 38 X NN Elastic Asm. 1
24 %k %k k sk k JBR B ke Presser Foot Asm. 1
25 4BH0030101 Rk Bracket 1
26 8SC44401109E R4l il Screw 1
27 4BH0020104 A5 B Waved Washer 2
28 8SA44400307A Ly Nut 1
29 4BH0020106 T4 Pin 1
30 4BH0020107 % Spring 1
31 8SC32440406A 43 5% Screw 1
32 4BH0020109 EaLS 2 Cam 1
33 8SB32440505A iR 5% Screw 1
34 8MC04281207D LK Screw 1
35 4EF0060146 i Arm 1
36 8MAO05320408A Ly Nut 1
37 4EF0060148 i35 Connection 1
38 2210090314 + Tape Guide (R) 1
39 4EF0060150 RO Tape Guide Bar 1
40 8MNO03200300A 3 5% Screw 2
41 4EF006A0146 X w Thread Gear Set 1
42 8MNO06400800A 3 5% Screw 3
43 4EF0060155 Ly Nut 1
44 4EF0060156 % Bracket 1
45 4EF0060157 WA ie Thread Guide 1
46 4EF0060158 3 5% Screw 1
a7 4EF0060159 FaF: Bracket 1
48 4EF0060154 Ea/ Bracket 1
49 8MAO06400510A Ly Nut 1
50 8MMO04281207A L Screw 2
51 4GC0600132 3 Thread Guide 4
52 2120001240 % [E] Washer 4

kokok ok x  FHwF ARG AR B
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MNO022 ® 5% 5 i£ Liner - Motor

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N B

N DN DNNPRPRP PP R R R R PR R
W NP OO o0 ~NO O~ WN PF-P O

Pk S
Parts.No.
4MN0220101
4MN0210102
4MN0220103
4MN0220124
4MN0220105
4MN0220106
8MP06401611A
8MMO05327509B
8MNO06400800A
8MMO04283407B
8MMO05326509B
4MNO0220107
/SC701

66745-4

66745-5

66745-6

66745-7

66453-3
66485-10
2120000137
22100002271
4MNO0210108
8MC04280807D

¢ #

Description

P

A5 iE (2VP3421209C0G)
BEEF

£ H

£r414 (GD40-4-K1-220)
UHDZ 55 i& % (1G4M54K112303)
UHDY000 i $5 (2 )

UHDY000 i j #5 ()

UHD9300 i# & #5(2 )

UHD9300 i# &, #5(T)

EE Y L

+ mate

g

R

# % (9/16)

89 54

R [N

44

Collar

Plug

Mini - Motor
Cover

Pulley
Pulley Collar
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Control Box

Liner - Motor Asm.

EPS (Top)
EPS (Down)
EPS (Top)
EPS (Down)
Name Plate
Plate

Plug

Plug

Holder
Screw

Bz §
Amt. Req.

P PR WR R RPRRPRRREPORPRNDSRERERRERRPRRR



UH93A3 UH93A4 p #5*7 7F 2 333 & % ¢ 2
UH93A3-053-M04 UH93A4-243-M14 AUTO-CUTTING AND RE-INSERT SPARE PARTS

UH93A4 A

ForUH93A4

LHFE| £ | Byl S8 |1 EF 8|40 EF RS
¥ 1) Main Parts | oo gle Presser Feed Dog Main Differential Auxiliary
Models Plate Foot Asm. Asm, Feed Dog | Feed Dog Feed Dog
UH93A3-053-M04  [5213TP3053 [5213PF0003 | 5213DG3053 (5213FD3053| 5213DF3053 | 5213AF3053
UH93A4-243-M14  [5213TP3243 |5213PF0004 | 5213DG3053 (5213FD3053| 5213DF3053 | 5213AF3053
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UH93A3 UH93A4 p#r ¥ 2 ¥ F &% T ¢
UH93A3-053-M04 UH93A4-243-M14 Auto-Cutting And Re-Insert Spare Parts

g
B PFHERBR & # Amt. Req.
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description UH93A3 UH93A4
1 2130001401 W E Front Cover 1 1
2 2130001402 W, Stud 1 2
3 2130001403 +F Top Cover 1
4 2100000526 [ Washer 1 1
5 2130001408 by Fixing Position Shaft 1 1
6 8SA44400407A B by Nut 1 2
7 5213TP3053 2 Needle Plate 1
8 5213TP3243 2 Needle Plate 1
9 8MB03200806K &7 X% Screw 1 1
10 90PWO030 1 8] Washer 1 1
11 4TR0130111 R & Cord Clamp (1/8") 1 1
12 4TR0130112 IFFE Air Tube (¢ 4% ¢ 2.5% 330) 1 1
13 5213DG3053 LC Feed Dog Asm. 1 1
14 5213FD3053 diEF R Main Feed Dog 1 1
15 5213DF3053 £ B iE & Differential Feed Dog 1 1
16 5213AF3053 W EE Auxiliary Feed Dog 1 1
17 8MB05323009B 7% %% Screw 1 1
18 8MAO05320408A 7t Nut 1 1
19 4GC0600132 EF Collar 1 1
20 2130001409 +F Top Cover 1
21 2130001412 EF Collar 1 1
22 8MB03200506K &% %% Screw 1 1
23 4TR0130109 T B Stopper 1 1
24 B-100 EREF e Vacuun Chain Removel 1 1
25 C-300 Bt &MER R 2 (F B¥)  Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1 1
26 D-200 SR & KA R Waste & Lint Remover Funnel 1 1
27 K-100 EZEFE Venturi Tube 1 1
28 CVv28B-1 Erwah ARl B e&aF Itk E 1 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

29 2120001240 2 8] Washer 1 2
30 2130001411 £ Spring 1
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UHD93A3 UHD93A4 p #*r % % i34 & % % {2
UHD93A3-053-M04 UHD93A4-243-M14 AUTO-CUTTING AND RE-INSERT SPARE PARTS

LHFE| £ | Byl S8 |1 EF 8|40 EF RS
¥ 1) Main Parts | oo gle Presser Feed Dog Main Differential Auxiliary
Models Plate Foot Asm. Asm, Feed Dog | Feed Dog Feed Dog
UHD93A3-053-M04 |5213TP3053|5213PF0003 | 5213DG3053 |5213FD3053| 5213DF3053 | 5213AF3053
UHD93A4-243-M14 |5213TP3243|5213PF0004 | 5213DG3053 |5213FD3053| 5213DF3053 | 5213AF3053
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UHD93A3 UHD93A4 p#*r ¥ 2 #F & * T i¢
UHD93A3-053-M04 UHD93A4-243-M14 Auto-Cutting And Re-Insert Spare Parts

g
B PFHERBR & # Amt. Req.
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description UHD93A3 UHD93A4
1 2130001401 W E Front Cover 1 1
2 2130001402 W, Stud 1 2
3 2130001403 +F Top Cover 1
4 2100000526 [ Washer 1 1
5 2130001405 by Fixing Position Shaft 1 1
6 21300014071 £ i Pulley 1 1
7 8MA85240306B 7t Nut 1 2
8 5213TP3053 2 Needle Plate 1
9 5213TP3243 3 Needle Plate 1
10 8MB03200806K &7 X% Screw 1 1
11 90PWO030 1 8] Washer 1 1
12 4TR0130111 AR % Cord Clamp (1/8") 1 1
13 4TR0130112 IFFE Air Tube (¢ 4% ¢ 2.5% 330) 1 1
14 5213DG3053 FEH e Feed Dog Asm. 1 1
15 5213FD3053 diEF R Main Feed Dog 1 1
16 5213DF3053 Z B 3% & Differential Feed Dog 1 1
17 5213AF3053 W EE Auxiliary Feed Dog 1 1
18 8MB05323009B 47 k% Screw 1 1
19 8MAO05320408A 7t Nut 1 1
20 2310001309 1 8] Washer 1 1
21 2130001409 +F Top Cover 1
22 2130001412 EF Collar 1 1
23 8MB03200506K &7 %% Screw 1 1
24 4TR0130109 T B Stopper 1 1
25 B-100 EREF e Vacuun Chain Removel 1 1
26 C-300 B &MER LR 2 (F B¥)  Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1 1
27 D-200 SR & KA R Waste & Lint Remover Funnel 1 1
28 K-100 EZEFE Venturi Tube 1 1
29 CVv28B-1 Bl Bl e&aF Itk E 1 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

30 2120001240 2 8] Washer 1 2
31 2130001411 £ Spring 1

48
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TLO04 % % LED Light Asm. (For 3 ~ 4 Thread)

B8 P S v # Epr g
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 4TL0040101 Fay: Holder Bracket 1
2 8TE03440806A 18 5k Screw 2
3 4TR0130111 & Cord Clamp (1/8") 2
4 8MC04280807D bl % Screw 2
5 224A0001605 A Light Asm. 1
6 4UTB020306 g A Plastic Binding Wire 2
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TL504 % % LED Light Asm. (For 3 ~ 4 Thread)

B8 P S v # Epr g
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 4TL0040101 Fay: Holder Bracket 1
2 8TE03440806A 18 5k Screw 2
3 4TR0130111 & Cord Clamp (1/8") 2
4 8MC04280807D bl % Screw 2
5 4TL0040102 A Light Asm. (DC 5V) 1
6 4UTB020306 g A Plastic Binding Wire 2
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SEOLL F SRR M i 4p M F i
Reflective Type Edge Sensor Set. (For MD-4-U9-220)

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N P

e il el =
a b W Nk O

Pk S
Parts.No.
4SE0010101
4TC0110109
4SE0110101
8MC04280607D
8MC04280807D
4PFE040103
4SE0110102
4SE0110103
4SE0110104
4BL1240608
2120000150
8MB04280711E
4BL1240607
90PWO030
8MB03200505K

# #
Description

TR Photosensor
Fe R E Side Cover

L Bracket

LA Screw

LA Screw

B % (3/16") Thread Pipe Stay

4P 2 i 45 B (32QPGHO050)  Power Cord
i B 3 #p 4P (358554130) Power Cord Cap

4P+ =45 (32RPRRO010) Power Cord
Fay: Bracket
253 E Waved Washer
43 5k Screw

3P & Finder Guard
3, ] Washer

43 5k Screw

54
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TRO11 HskE# e F it 5) 4% Parts List For TR011 Roller Set

B %
Ref. No.

*

© 00 N O O & W N B

A DA D W W W WWWWWWWDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDNMDNDNDNNDNNNNNREPERPRPRPRPERERERPERERPRPPR
N P O © 00N O O & WONPFP O O©0ONO Ul WNPFP OO oo N O B WDN PP O

P AL S5
Parts.No.
8SC44400812A
4TR00201021
90BB1026082
4TR0020104
4TR0020105
4TR0020106
4TR00201071
8SC44401008A
4TR0020119
4TR0020120
8WE37002400A
8MAO06400510A
8MMO05323509A
2120001240
8MAO05320408A
8WK45002900C
2200000910
4TR0020128
4TR0020129
8MHO04280400A
4TR002A0130
66814-3
4TR011A0101
4TR0110101
4TR0110102
4TR0020111
4TR00201171
4TR0020125
2270850418
8MH85240500A
66820-3

66820-4
8WC35002700A
8MHO04280400A
8MNO06400600A
8MMO08502013A
90PW080
4TR0020115
4TR0020108
4TR0110140
4TR0110141
4TR011A0105

* ¥ pe i Option Device

z
g

Description
i

TR IR K
R AT
3 ]
s

B AT

A 5
L7

19 5%

A E

L7

A 5k
A E

1B

Bl i3
19 5%

S
=3

hs FE ST R
E
o

Iavl S 5
ey
T

¢

I

(F
et

CR&

FIRG = & A4 ¥ (36
BEESEZ &4 F(39)

PhR R

56

Screw

Shafe

Ball Bearing
Elastic Tape Guide
Roller Seat

Roller Holder Arm
Roller

Screw

Stud

Roller Holder Arm
Wood Screw

Nut

Screw

Washer

Nut

Wood Screw
Washer

Handle

Tension Roller Slider Stop

Screw
Roller Asm.
Table

Holder Bracket Seat
Holder Bracket
Holder Bracket
Collar

Elastic Tape Guide
Screw

Screw

Washer

Connecting Block
Lock Lever

AC Servo Motor Belt
Clutch Motor Belt
Roller Set

- LA
Amt. Req.
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TRO12 sk g# e F & 54 Parts List For TR012 Roller Set

B %
Ref. No.

© 00 N O O & W N B

NN N NN R R R B B R R R
2E WONPEFP, O WOWOWwW~NOOUNMNWNIPREPO

Pk S
Parts.No.
4TR0120101
4TR0120102
4TR0120103
4TR0120104
4TR0120105
4TR0120106
4TR0120107
4TR0120108
4TR0120109
4TR0120110
4TR0120111
4TR0120112
8MNO03200300A
2100000323
8ME75180605A
8MC04282007D
8MMO04283007B
8MC04281007D
2120000151
8ME05321010A
2120000527
8MMO05321009A
8MC05320809A
8MC05321209D

3 #
Description

EF Collar

T B Setting Block

B R Roller Seat

TR A Roller Holder Arm
JL 29 Setting Block

TR A Roller Holder Arm
#h Shaft

B Roller

i Tk Collar

R AT Roller Holder Arm
7 He Slider

A58 5 Screw

43 5k Screw

3, ] Washer

43 5k Screw

43 5k Screw

43 5k Screw

43 5k Screw

B Washer

43 5k Screw

T 3, B Washer

I Screw

L Screw

A Screw

I,
X
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8SC44400812A
4TR00201021
90BB1026082
4TR0020104
4TR0020105
4TR0020106
4TR00201071
8SC44401008A
4TR0020119
4TR0020120
8WE37002400A
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4TR0020108
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% Ffei® Option Device
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Description
i

TR IR K
R AT
3 ]
s

B AT

A 5
L7

19 5%

A E

L7

A 5k
A E

1B

Bl i3
87 5%

B
U3d L o
TR s AT

S
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e e Nt (e
w YT W Ym
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L4
3w

4
2R
A £

FIRG = & 4 ¥ (36"
BAESEZ &L (39

PhR R
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Screw

Shafe

Ball Bearing
Elastic Tape Guide
Roller Seat

Roller Holder Arm
Roller

Screw

Stud

Roller Holder Arm
Wood Screw

Nut

Screw

Washer

Nut

Wood Screw
Washer

Handle

Tension Roller Slider Stop

Screw

Roller Asm.

Table

Roller Holder Arm
Shafe

Holder Bracket Seat
Holder Bracket
Holder Bracket
Collar

Elastic Tape Guide
Screw

Roller

Screw

Screw

Washer

Connecting Block
Lock Lever

AC Servo Motor Belt
Clutch Motor Belt
Roller Set
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#

Screw

Guide

Roller

Washer

Roller Seat
Screw

Roller Holder Arm
Screw

Stud

Lock Lever
Connecting Block
Screw
Connecting Block
Roller

Wood Screw
Wood Screw
Washer

Handle

Tension Roller Slider Stop

Screw

Washer

Table
Connecting Block
Washer

Screw

Spanner 6MM
Holder Bracket
Collar

Roller Asm.
Roller Asm.

Holder Bracket Seat

Lock Lever
Guide

Holder Bracket
Screw

AC Servo Motor Belt

Clutch Motor Belt
Nut

Roller Asm.
Collar
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Ref. No.
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4TR0200101
4TR0200102
4TR0210103
4TR0200104
4TR0210127
4UN0010107
4TR02001071
4TR02001081
4TR02001091
4TR02001101
4TR0200111
4TR02001121
4TR0200113
2120000137
4TR0200115
4TR0200116
4TR0200117
4TR0210118
4TR0200119
4TR0200120
4TR0210121
90PWO030
8MB03200506K
2130000360
8MC04280607D
8MB06401616G
4CP0010104
2207111701
8MAO06400612A
4TR0200130
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4TR0240151
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b5k
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7]

b7 5%
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B 5k
,
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e
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14
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i
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i

b

i
e

v,
B 5k

v,
B 5k

oy ?’g

BBy e 46

64

Bracket
Bracket
Bushing
Shaft
Bracket
Y Connector
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket
Air Cylinder
Bracket
Bracket
Plug
Bracket
Air-Controlled Switch
Bracket
Bracket
Spring
Roller
Stud
Washer
Screw
Washer
Screw
Screw
Washer
Stud
Nut
Collar
Bracket
Nut
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Plug
Speed Controller

Air Tube (¢ 2.5% ¢ 4% 400)

Washer
Screw
Screw
Folder Asm.
Bracket

Air Tube (¢ 4% ¢ 6% 400)

Washer
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UH9300 *

BeFhad EEleS 8w R | HARRE
Clutch Motor Front Suction|Rear Suction|Presser Foot Lifter | Attached Regulator Asm.

CVO08A ® o
CVv28B ® ® o
CVv08C ® o o
CVv28D ® ® o o
CVO08E o o
CVv28K ® o

AACDA02RE® | Hwm s REAT | HARRE

ES%5 iEGD40-4F - _

Direct Drive Type Mini servo Motor Gpao4 | FFONT Suction| Rear Suction|Presser Foot Lifter | Attached Regulator Asm.
CVO08E-3 ) [ )
CV28F-2 o ® ) [ )
CV28G-2 o ® [ )
CV08H-2 ® ) [ )
CVv08I-2 ® [ )
CV28M-2 o [ )
CV68F-2 ® ® o [ )

UHD93A3* B | wRAF O HBERE
Front Suction|Rear Suction|Presser Foot Lifter | Attached Regulator Asm.
CVv28B-1 o )




UH9300* CV % 7| p 4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

CVOBA E zwh rmA & Al Chain Removal Assembly -----------=-=--m-mmmemm.
CV28B E 7wl 7N B B & T T B cmmmmm e
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
CV08C E 7z wh &MA E A2 2 8 F /5 3045 Y oo
Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
CV28D Ezwh AN E B BT ICE P& 2 53 F 1§ 40do BT -
Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
CVO8E  § dndtr /B Hr Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly ----------
CVOBE-3 § #ady/®H%r Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly ----------
CV28F-2 E Zwh 7S BB Bt e b 2&= & 27 [ § 4045 RYP --mmmmmmmmmmmm e
Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
CV28G-2 E 7w b P AAMA B A B & F YT B oo
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
CVOBH-2 E Zwh 2 AN B B2 2 203 F 1§ 200 R R —mmmmmmm oo
Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
CV08I-2 & 7w b *rasmh Ao Chain Removal Assembly ----------=--=-mmmmmmmem.
CV28K pm# g e Waste Removal Assembly ---------------=------m--
CV28M-2 m# e i 2 Waste Removal Assembly ---------------=-omcemeee
CV68F-2 E Z2wh MMl Ao B # c b 2&= 2 7 5/ 4045 BHYF -

Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly



CVO8A % 7w b »8s i & B2 CHAIN REMOVAL ASSEMBLY

[

A-100/ST

BE. FHE%BE 2 #
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description
1 A-100/ST Brib 7 & odl BB e Soft Touch Heel Action Treadle Rod Air Switch
2 B-100 ErEFE Vacuun Chain Removel
3 C-300 Bt &MMER T E B (F B)  Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
4 K-100 ErEF Venturi Tube
5 4CV0060126 AREe(7 o ~#3%5g)  Filter/Regulator
6 CV08A-1 Eruh Al B e&RF ik e
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
7 8WD45001900A 7 % Screw

* U gL B
% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.
1

= g
Amt. Req.

1
1
1
1
1
1



CV28B E 2% A »AAN FRE&EFT LEE

B 5
Ref. No.

o Ul WN B

CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL ASSEMBLY

® o

TO CUTTER
B-100

@ -

PR S B 2 #
Parts.No. Description
B-100 RN C O A Vacuun Chain Removel
C-300 B &MER R 2 (F B)  Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
D-200 A E&ETF KA Waste & Lint Remover Funnel
4CV0060126 AREe(7 o ~*3%5p)  Filter/Regulator
A-100/ST Brib & odI BB e Soft Touch Heel Action Treadle Rod Air Switch
Cv28B-2 EZRRrRANE R &AEFT IR ERARK (&~ * BE)

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Filter/Regulator
Cv28B-1 Eruh Al B A& F ik e

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
K-100 BTGP Venturi Tube
8WD45001900A &7 %k Screw

¥ U gL B
% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.
2

iz §
Amt. Req.

e e



CVv08C

)=
Ref. No.

O 00O NO O~ WN P

[EEY
o

12
13

EIRA RN ERE
ERAERF/F aARYE
CHAIN REMOVAL & AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
4Cv0800101
TO PRESSER | Oft
FOOT LIFT 9 S
CONNECTOR
P Bl % # g
Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
A-101/ST SO EE T F IR e Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch 1
B-100 R S AN Vacuun Chain Removel 1
C-300 B &ARER YT B (T R) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
K-100 EriE#F R Venturi Tube 1
4CVv0800101 FoBYrFH -F dn ke Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1
4CV0060126 AREE(Z 2 2 ) Filter/Regulator 1
4CVv0800101-1 F At ZE Cylinder Holder 1
4CV0800101-2  H # f 4ot (5 43 1y) Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut) 1
4AL0070102 EF Clutch Sleere 1
Ccvosc-1 Bz Rl EAR&E =T 1
Chain Removal Assembly & Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch
CV08A-1 B ARl A e&BET IR 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
8WD45001900A 7 4k Screw 2
8MP06401011A 7 %% Screw 2

X U B L RE
% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.
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CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
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CV28D E zwh i kit
B REE&= S g FIF ado Ry
Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

BE. $il%E & # =% g
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.

1 B-100 Pz Vacuun Chain Removel 1

2 C-300 B &MRER TR B (F R) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1

3 D-200 B &EF N LA Waste & Lint Remover Funnel 1

4 4CV0800101  #:/&%r* -5 4o (UH9000* ) Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1

5  4CV0060126 AR (7 = > * #ER) Filter/Regulator 1

6 A-101/ST = YR F drdl B M 2 Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch 1

7 CVv28B-2 PO RANE L &BTICE B RBARR E(F &~ * EE) 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Filter/Regulator

8 4CV0800101-2 H # f 4o le (7 4Rty) Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut) 1

9 4CV0800101-1 g 4ot 28 Cylinder Holder 1

10  4AL0070102 EF Clutch Sleere 1

11  Cv28D-1 BErRbh RN GBI LR E&E 2§ 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch

12 Cv28B-1 BErbh AN E R &R LR 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

13 K-100 ETEFE Venturi Tube 1

14 8WDA45001900A $7 %% Screw 2

15  8MP06401011A i %% Screw 2

$Ur L ES
% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.



CVO8E § #ads/R4r
AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

A-102/ST

_/
4CvV0800101
TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR
F5 i 2 # Hier g
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 A-102/ST =3 o g F $24l® B e Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch 1
2 4CV0800101  #-/R%rt -4 dale Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1
3 4CV0060126 A B (7 = ~ * HEf) Filter/Regulator 1
4 ACV0800101-1 4ot 2 Cylinder Holder 1
5 4CV0800101-2 H # § 4ot (7 4% 1Y) Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut) 1
6 4AL0070102 EF Clutch Sleere 1
7 CV08E-2 FoRRYrE R Presser Foot Assembly Asm. 1
8 8WD45001900A &% 3k Screw 2
9 8MP06401011A % 3k Screw 2

* U s B
% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.
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B 5
Ref. No.

© 00 N o ol B~ WDN P

el ol e =
w N Rk O

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

PR S5
Parts.No.
4CV0060126
4CV08F0103
4AL013013
4AL013015
4AL013017
4CVv0800101
4CV0800101-2
4CV0800101-1
4AL0070102
4TC0010130
4CV08FA0103
8WD45001900A
8MP06401011A

x & et B BRG i ()5 GD40-4)

z
v

Description
AERR (D
B EEFR2P
2P4 45

2P* frig % E

FRAEE F date
s e (5 )

F ot %
$6z F F
TERE

5

Filter/Regulator

Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap

Power Cord

Power Cord

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)
Cylinder Holder

Clutch Sleere

Air Tube ( L=1000mm)
Electrical Controller Asm.
Screw

Screw

* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )
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Ref. No.
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17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

Pk S 5
Parts.No.
B-100

C-300

D-200
4CVv0800101
4CV0060126
4TC012016
4CV08F0101
8MC03204506D
4CVO08F0102
4CVO08F0103
4TT-S34033
4AL013013
4AL013015
4TT-S34032
4AL013017
CVv28B-2

4CV0800101-2
4CV0800101-1
4AL0070102
Cv28B-1

4CVO08FA0103
K-100
8WD45001900A
8MP06401011A
4TC0010130

4 #
Description

LREF e

B &AER T i 2 (F K)
AR & E K LA

Fo % -F 40k (UH9000# )
ARR (7 =~ * )
YA = i & Ep

LA/

% E FR6P

BRFEE 2P

2P =3

6P+ frig 2 ¥

2P Jrig & %

Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)

Waste & Lint Remover Funnel

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Filter/Regulator

Y Connector
Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller
Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap
Power Cord Cap
Power Cord

Power Cord

Power Cord

EZBbh ARl R R&ET I B A RK E(F & - * BE)
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Filter/Regulator

H 6§ dote (7 100)
F oAt ZE

£

Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)
Cylinder Holder
Clutch Sleere

Erabh RN EEE&ET Tk
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

* &b B S5 i ()50 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )

12

Electrical Controller Asm.
Venturi Tube

Screw

Screw

Air Tube ( L=1000mm)

*% g

Amt. Req.
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Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

B 5
Ref. No.

g h~r W N -

13
14
15

PR S5
Parts.No.
B-100

C-300

D-200
4CV0060126
CVv28B-2

4AL013015
4CV08F0101
8MC03204506D
4CV08F0102
4TT-S34032
4TT-S34033
Cv28B-1

K-100
8WD45001900A
4TC0010130

3 #
Description

LiEf e Vacuun Chain Removel

Bt &MER TR B (F R) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
GO & E R A Waste & Lint Remover Funnel

BRE (7 o~ ) Filter/Regulator

BB h AR R &BT It B A RK E(F & - * E)
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Filter/Regulator

2P+ =+ Power Cord

] TR Bracket

B 5% Screw

TR Electrical Controller
6P+ frif 3% B Power Cord

% E ER6P Power Cord Cap

ErBbh RN R &R Lk
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

LREFE Venturi Tube
L Screw
P67 F ¥ Air Tube ( L=1000mm )

& pAe s B SRS E * (35 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )
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Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

B 5
Ref. No.
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19
20
21
22
23

o
Parts.No.
B-100
4CVv0800101
4CV0060126
4TC012016
4CV08F0101
8MC03204506D
4CV08F0102
4CV08F0103
4TT-S34033
4AL013013
4AL013015
4TT-S34032
4AL013017
4CVv0800101-2
4CVv0800101-1
4AL0070102
C-300
CV08A-1

4CVO08FA0103
K-100
8WD45001900A
8MP06401011A
4TC0010130

b i#
Description

LRiEf e Vacuun Chain Removel

Fo R - e Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
BRE (7 &~ * 42E) Filter/Regulator

Y3 = W # 5 Y Connector

] TR Bracket

b 5% Screw

w R Electrical Controller

w R R Electrical Controller

@R 2 EFOP Power Cord Cap

BEE R 2P Power Cord Cap

2P# =4+ Power Cord

6P* trif J% % Power Cord

2P frid % % Power Cord

HéF anm (7 i%ty) Air Cylinder Asm. (Nut)

F At 28 Cylinder Holder

F Clutch Sleere

Bt &MEF YT B e (F 1) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)

BErbh AN G &BT kR
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

TRER e Electrical Controller Asm.
LZEFE Venturi Tube

A Screw

A Screw

$6%F F B Air Tube ( L=1000mm )

* e b B S5 % ()50 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )
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B 5
Ref. No.
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11
12
13

Chain Removal Assembly

F R ¢ #
Parts.No. Description
B-100 Pz Vacuun Chain Removel
4CV0060126 AREE(F D 2 25 Filter/Regulator
4CV08F0101 B A Bracket
8MC03204506D I Screw
4CV08F0102 TR Electrical Controller
ATT-S34033 @R 2 EP6P Power Cord Cap
4AL013015 2P =43 Power Cord
4TT-S34032 6P# Jrif fx B Power Cord
C-300 Bt &MREFR R B (F ) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
CVO08A-1 BErbh AN G &R kR
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
K-100 ETEFE Venturi Tube
8WD45001900A 7 %% Screw
4TC0010130 $6Z F ¥ Air Tube ( L=1000mm )

& pAe s B SRS * (35 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )
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CV28K & # yc & = Waste Removal Assembly

)=
Ref. No.

~N o O A W DN P

P AL S5 2 #

Parts.No. Description

A-101 YrEs T F Fodl B e Soft Touch Heel Action Treadle Rod Air Switch
K-100 ETEFE Venturi Tube

C-300 T &MRER TR B (F R) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
D-200 B &R A A Waste & Lint Remover Funnel

4CV0060126 ARRE(Z =~ FEg)  Filter/Regulator

CV28K-1 BRI E & Waste Removal Assembly

8WD45001900A % Ak Screw

SRR TR
% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.
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Ref. No.
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PR S5
Parts.No.
CV28K-1

K-100

C-300

D-200
4CV0060126
4AL013015
4CV08F0101
8MC03204506D
4CV08F0102
4TT-S34032
4TT-S34033
8WD45001900A
4TC0010130

b #
Description

)2 S - Waste Removal Assembly

EriEF oy Venturi Tube

Bt &AER T B e (F ) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
B &EF N LA Waste & Lint Remover Funnel

AR E(F 2>~ 2 F) Filter/Regulator

2P# =h Power Cord

] Bracket

I Screw

w R R Electrical Controller

6P Jrid # % Power Cord

@R 2 EFOP Power Cord Cap

L Screw

$6% F B Air Tube ( L=1000mm )

& pAe s B SRSt (35 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )
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Ref. No.
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21
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31

Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
ﬁ’.

FH s
Parts.No.
B-100
C-300
D-200
CVv28B-1

4CV0580101
4CV0060126
4TC012016
4CV08F0101
8MC03204506D
4CV08F0102
4TC0010303
4TT-S34033
4AL013013
4AL013015
4TT-S34032
4AL013017
CVv28B-2

4UTB030223
4BL1240202
4CV58F0103
4CV58FA0102
4UTB000305
2100000323
90SW070
8MMO06401410A
K-100
8WD45001900A
8MC03202006D
4TC00103011
4TC0010130
4CV58F0104

7
4

Description
B &RFF I B o (F R)
R & E KA &

Vacuun Chain Removel

Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Waste & Lint Remover Funnel

Eruh Al B n&uT Itk E
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

FoRHPH -5 1 te

BRE E(F 2 )
YA = i 45

19 4

e R (6mm)

Wi E R EROP

BEBEE 2P

2P= =3

6P frif i% F

2P frig i F

EEuh Al Bl e&a Tttt EedaRRE(Z > 2

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

Filter/Regulator

Y Connector
Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller
Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap
Power Cord Cap
Power Cord

Power Cord

Power Cord

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Filter/Regulator

F R
F oAt ZE
¥
TR &
& R
2 E

B 4

WHR

e

Z

b

I

et
=g
G

o G

et

z,

o O o
)

RS R

S S T
E
=

)
i vl

=N

* & Efe s B SRS 2 * (A5 GD40-4)

* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )

24

Cylinder
Bracket
Knuckle

Electrical Controller Asm.

Speed Controller
Washer

Spring Washer

Bolt

Venturi Tube

Screw

Screw

Bracket

Air Tube (L=1000mm)
Air Tube (L=300mm)

*% g

Amt. Req.
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NTD67 / TC024S
FEED-OFF-THE-ARM
MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device ~ Elastic hemmer )

UHU9304-243-M14 / TR025

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band Onto
Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

CHING CHI MACHINE CO,, LTD
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw

The specifications and / or appearences of the equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
FESATER, REHXNNR, TEAEERITES, MU ERING, 5iE, ARETER, SIHERAEGEER.

C. BRSO BIRAT)
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